OP \$190.00 4920993

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM478146

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Transfirst, LLC		02/23/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TSYS Business Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	12202 Airport Way	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Broomfield	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80021	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4920993	PROCESS NOW
Registration Number:	4463562	PROCESSNOW
Registration Number:	2735323	
Registration Number:	4207907	TRANSACTION EXPRESS
Registration Number:	4248378	TRANSACTION EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2640830	TRANSFIRST
Registration Number:	4188792	TRANSFREEDOM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6784209301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-420-9300

Email: tmdocketing@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Lawrence K. Nodine

Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street, Suite 1000

Address Line 2: Ballard Spahr LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3915

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lawrence K. Nodine

TRADEMARK REEL: 006353 FRAME: 0655

900454698

SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence K. Nodine/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Transfirst LLC name change to TSYS Business Solutions, LLC - 2.23.2017 (2)#page1.tif source=Transfirst LLC name change to TSYS Business Solutions, LLC - 2.23.2017 (2)#page2.tif source=Transfirst LLC name change to TSYS Business Solutions, LLC - 2.23.2017 (2)#page3.tif source=Transfirst LLC name change to TSYS Business Solutions, LLC - 2.23.2017 (2)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006353 FRAME: 0656



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "TSYS BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC" IS DULY

FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD

STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS

OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SIXTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2017.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

3302700 8300 SR# 20171598651

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

ANSIC.

Authentication: 202143405

Date: 03-06-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006353 FRAME: 0657

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "TRANSFIRST, LLC", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "TSYS BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC" ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2017, AT 1:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

3302700 8320 SR# 20171732927

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

July of South South South South

Authentication: 202185176

Date: 03-13-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006353 FRAME: 0658

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TRANSFIRST, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TRANSFIRST, LLC" TO "TSYS BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2017, AT 1:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

3302700 8100 SR# 20171233878

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202120588

Date: 03-01-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006353 FRAME: 0659

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:27 PM 02/24/2017 FILED 01:27 PM 02/24/2017 SR 20171233878 - File Number 3302700

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

This amendment to the Certificate of Formation of TransFirst, LLC is being made to change the name of the limited liability company by deleting the text of paragraph "1" thereof in its entirety and replacing it with the following: "The name of the Company is TSYS Business Solutions, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned person has executed this Certificate of Amendment this 23rd day of February, 2017.

By

Kathy Mostes Secretary

QUISYS Corp Sect 75V5 Sales U.S. And Connels Franching, LLCC Cort human Cariffornia OF Amendment Name Change Dece

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006353 FRAME: 0660

RECORDED: 06/15/2018